
Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 1.926

2. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 1.209

3. H25 SENILE CATARACT 918

4. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 810

5. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 761

6. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 624

7. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIEFIED 620

8. K01 EMBEDDED AND IMPACTED TEETH 528

9. H40 GLAUCOMA 324

10. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 323

▼

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC
HEART DISEASE
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
SENILE CATARACT
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
PANNICULITIS AFFECTING
REGIONS OF NECK AND…
DISEASES OF PULP AND
PERIAPICAL TISSUES
OTHER JOINT DISORDERS,
NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSI…
EMBEDDED AND
IMPACTED TEETH
GLAUCOMA
CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEA…

23,9%

15%

4%
4%

6,6%

7,7%

7,8%

9,5%

10,1% 11,4%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 0 25 179 969 753 1.926

2. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 0 4 25 86 506 588 1.209

3. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 4 7 12 30 51 369 445 918

4. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 542 93 810

5. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 0 0 4 39 158 377 183 761

6. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 0 0 0 8 53 72 147 252 92 624

7. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE C… 0 0 1 6 23 70 233 196 91 620

8. K01 EMBEDDED AND IMPACTED TEETH 0 0 0 1 16 131 188 118 74 528

9. H40 GLAUCOMA 0 0 0 2 2 18 12 169 121 324

10. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 0 0 0 0 10 8 61 126 118 323

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
RSPAD GATOT SOEBROTO

INSTALASI REKAM MEDIS DAN INFOKES

JANUARI



Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. I25 CHRONIC ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 2.215

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF BREAST 914

3. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 737

4. M54 DORSALGIA 717

5. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 610

6. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED 568

7. H25 SENILE CATARACT 560

8. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 498

9. K10 OTHER DISEASES OF JAWS 419

10. K01 EMBEDDED AND IMPACTED TEETH 362

▼

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

CHRONIC ISCHAEMIC
HEART DISEASE
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM
OF BREAST
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
DORSALGIA
DISEASES OF PULP AND
PERIAPICAL TISSUES
OTHER JOINT DISORDERS,
NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSI…
SENILE CATARACT
CHRONIC KIDNEY
DISEASE
OTHER DISEASES OF
JAWS
EMBEDDED AND IMPACT…

29,1%

12%

4,8%
5,5%

6,6%

7,4%

7,5%

8%

9,4% 9,7%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. I25 CHRONIC ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 1 33 212 1.163 806 2.215

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF BREAST 0 0 0 0 0 2 196 608 108 914

3. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 1 4 35 120 352 225 737

4. M54 DORSALGIA 0 0 0 1 0 23 136 335 222 717

5. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 0 0 0 5 34 58 113 326 74 610

6. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE C… 0 0 0 4 26 89 136 185 128 568

7. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 0 1 4 10 47 269 229 560

8. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 0 0 1 0 2 9 73 202 211 498

9. K10 OTHER DISEASES OF JAWS 0 0 0 0 6 84 88 166 75 419

10. K01 EMBEDDED AND IMPACTED TEETH 0 0 0 0 7 102 130 73 50 362

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
RSPAD GATOT SOEBROTO

INSTALASI REKAM MEDIS DAN INFOKES

FEBRUARI



Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 1.549

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 1.464

3. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 1.083

4. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 974

5. H25 SENILE CATARACT 639

6. K27 PEPTIC ULCER, SITE UNSPECIFIED 520

7. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 514

8. D45 POLYCYTHAEMIA VERA 507

9. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 502

10. M32 SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS 381

▼

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

PANNICULITIS AFFECTING
REGIONS OF NECK AND…
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
CHRONIC KIDNEY
DISEASE
SENILE CATARACT
PEPTIC ULCER, SITE
UNSPECIFIED
DISEASES OF PULP AND
PERIAPICAL TISSUES
POLYCYTHAEMIA VERA
CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC
HEART DISEASE
SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTH…

19%

18%

4,7%
6,2%

6,2%

6,3%

6,4%

7,9%

12% 13,3%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 0 2 11 65 242 759 470 1.549

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 2 295 993 174 1.464

3. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 0 0 27 128 565 363 1.083

4. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 0 0 1 1 1 27 174 391 379 974

5. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 2 1 9 18 47 314 248 639

6. K27 PEPTIC ULCER, SITE UNSPECIFIED 0 0 0 0 0 11 124 280 105 520

7. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 0 0 0 10 28 42 107 216 111 514

8. D45 POLYCYTHAEMIA VERA 0 0 0 0 0 43 117 252 95 507

9. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 194 279 502

10. M32 SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS 0 0 1 12 15 28 80 143 102 381

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
RSPAD GATOT SOEBROTO

INSTALASI REKAM MEDIS DAN INFOKES

MARET



Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 1.012

2. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 816

3. I63 CEREBRAL INFARCTION 780

4. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 533

5. H25 SENILE CATARACT 320

6. H40 GLAUKOMA 232

7. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 228

8. K10 OTHER DISEASES OF JAW 191

9. I15 SECONDARY HYPERTENSION 186

10. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 183

▼

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

PANNICULITIS AFFECTING
REGIONS OF NECK AND
BACK
CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC
HEART DISEASE
CEREBRAL INFARCTION
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
SENILE CATARACT
GLAUKOMA
DISEASES OF PULP AND
PERIAPICAL TISSUES
OTHER DISEASES OF JAW
SECONDARY
HYPERTENSION
CHRONIC KIDNEY
DISEASE

22,6%

18,2%

4,1%

5,1%

5,2%

7,1%

11,9%

17,4%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 3 24 8 66 224 406 281 1.012

2. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 2 6 54 402 352 816

3. I63 CEREBRAL INFARCTION 0 0 0 1 2 31 102 377 267 780

4. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 1 0 0 98 372 62 533

5. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 0 0 3 14 16 154 133 320

6. H40 GLAUKOMA 0 0 0 0 3 9 11 101 108 232

7. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 0 0 0 5 23 27 54 86 33 228

8. K10 OTHER DISEASES OF JAW 0 0 0 0 7 36 43 67 38 191

9. I15 SECONDARY HYPERTENSION 0 1 5 9 20 14 12 68 57 186

10. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 0 0 0 0 2 4 27 90 60 183

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
RSPAD GATOT SOEBROTO

INSTALASI REKAM MEDIS DAN INFOKES
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Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 981

2. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 674

3. K02 DENTAL CARIES 444

4. K10 OTHER DISEASES OF JAW 417

5. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 341

6. H40 GLAUKOMA 320

7. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 315

8. I63 CEREBRAL INFARCTION 267

9. A16 RESPIRATORY TUBERCULOSIS NOT CONFIRMED BACTERIOLO… 264

10. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 264

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

PANNICULITIS AFFECTING
REGIONS OF NECK AND
BACK
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
DENTAL CARIES
OTHER DISEASES OF JAW
CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC
HEART DISEASE
GLAUKOMA
CHRONIC KIDNEY
DISEASE
CEREBRAL INFARCTION
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
RESPIRATORY
TUBERCULOSIS NOT CO…

22,9%

15,7%

10,4%

6,2%

6,2%

6,2%

7,3%

7,5%

8%

9,7%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 0 2 4 39 188 426 322 981

2. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 0 0 9 35 272 358 674

3. K02 DENTAL CARIES 0 0 0 5 42 36 116 197 48 444

4. K10 OTHER DISEASES OF JAW 0 0 0 0 9 63 115 158 72 417

5. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 0 4 34 176 127 341

6. H40 GLAUKOMA 0 0 0 1 0 7 16 138 158 320

7. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 0 0 0 0 2 6 43 104 160 315

8. I63 CEREBRAL INFARCTION 0 0 0 0 0 4 19 140 104 267

9. A16 RESPIRATORY TUBERCULOSIS NOT CONFIRME… 0 0 0 1 0 29 70 122 42 264

10. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 2 42 164 51 264

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
RSPAD GATOT SOEBROTO

INSTALASI REKAM MEDIS DAN INFOKES

MEI



Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 562

2. H25 SENILE CATARACT 395

3. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 377

4. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 352

5. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 315

6. J46 STATUS ASTHMATICUS 235

7. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED 230

8. B20 HUMAN IMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS DISEASE RESULTING IN IN… 163

9. N25 DISORDER RESULTING FROM IMPAIRED RENAL TUBULAR FUN… 151

10. H40 GLAUKOMA 146

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
SENILE CATARACT
DISEASES OF PULP AND
PERIAPICAL TISSUES
PANNICULITIS AFFECTING
REGIONS OF NECK AND…
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
STATUS ASTHMATICUS
OTHER JOINT DISORDERS,
NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSI…
HUMAN
IMUNODEFICIENCY VIRU…
DISORDER RESULTING
FROM IMPAIRED RENAL T…
GLAUKOMA

19,2%

13,5%

12,9%

5%
5,2%

5,6%

7,9%

8%

10,8%

12%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 2 107 383 70 562

2. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 2 1 4 15 27 207 139 395

3. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 0 0 0 1 23 46 74 179 54 377

4. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 0 15 5 14 60 166 92 352

5. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 1 3 2 5 128 176 315

6. J46 STATUS ASTHMATICUS 0 0 0 0 1 15 45 89 85 235

7. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE C… 0 0 0 18 4 19 68 76 45 230

8. B20 HUMAN IMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS DISEASE R… 0 0 0 0 7 3 93 53 7 163

9. N25 DISORDER RESULTING FROM IMPAIRED RENAL… 0 0 0 0 0 9 89 48 5 151

10. H40 GLAUKOMA 0 0 0 0 7 8 12 54 65 146

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
RSPAD GATOT SOEBROTO

INSTALASI REKAM MEDIS DAN INFOKES

JUNI



Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 748

2. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 533

3. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 524

4. H25 SENILE CATARACT 439

5. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 366

6. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 300

7. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED 296

8. N25 DISORDER RESULTING FROM IMPAIRED RENAL TUBULAR FUN… 224

9. H35 OTHER RETINAL DISORDER 188

10. B20 HUMAN IMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS DISEASE RESULTING IN IN… 187

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
DISEASES OF PULP AND
PERIAPICAL TISSUES
CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC
HEART DISEASE
SENILE CATARACT
PANNICULITIS AFFECTING
REGIONS OF NECK AND…
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
OTHER JOINT DISORDERS,
NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSI…
DISORDER RESULTING
FROM IMPAIRED RENAL T…
OTHER RETINAL DISORD…
HUMAN IMUNODEFICIEN…

19,7%

14%

13,8%

4,9%
4,9%

5,9%

7,8%

7,9%

9,6%

11,5%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 2 141 518 87 748

2. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 0 0 0 4 59 65 94 229 82 533

3. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 1 8 35 226 254 524

4. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 3 3 8 18 37 224 146 439

5. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 0 5 3 17 49 179 113 366

6. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 0 6 7 15 106 166 300

7. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE C… 0 0 0 9 2 36 95 97 57 296

8. N25 DISORDER RESULTING FROM IMPAIRED RENAL… 0 0 0 0 0 12 116 80 16 224

9. H35 OTHER RETINAL DISORDER 0 0 2 0 3 3 25 100 55 188

10. B20 HUMAN IMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS DISEASE R… 0 0 0 0 6 2 103 70 6 187

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
RSPAD GATOT SOEBROTO

INSTALASI REKAM MEDIS DAN INFOKES

JULI



Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 768

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 656

3. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 566

4. H25 SENILE CATARACT 560

5. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 482

6. H40 GLAUKOMA 407

7. M17 GONARTHROSIS (ARTHROSIS OF KNEE) 342

8. F80 SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENTAL DI SORDERS OF SPEECH AND LA… 322

9. H35 OTHER RETINAL DISORDER 320

10. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED 296

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC
HEART DISEASE
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
DISEASES OF PULP AND
PERIAPICAL TISSUES
SENILE CATARACT
PANNICULITIS AFFECTING
REGIONS OF NECK AND…
GLAUKOMA
GONARTHROSIS
(ARTHROSIS OF KNEE)
SPECIFIC
DEVELOPMENTAL DI SO…
OTHER RETINAL
DISORDER
OTHER JOINT DISORDER…

16,3%

13,9%

12%

6,3%

6,8%

6,8%

7,2%

8,6%

10,2%

11,9%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 1 6 75 326 360 768

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 3 120 436 97 656

3. K04 DISEASES OF PULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUES 0 0 0 9 47 74 112 229 95 566

4. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 0 1 4 13 37 260 245 560

5. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 1 2 2 19 66 229 163 482

6. H40 GLAUKOMA 0 0 0 0 6 13 17 178 193 407

7. M17 GONARTHROSIS (ARTHROSIS OF KNEE) 0 0 0 0 7 15 50 138 132 342

8. F80 SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENTAL DI SORDERS OF S… 0 0 4 146 93 13 3 34 29 322

9. H35 OTHER RETINAL DISORDER 0 0 4 1 0 3 38 169 105 320

10. M25 OTHER JOINT DISORDERS, NOT ELSEWHERE C… 0 0 0 9 7 23 77 130 50 296

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
RSPAD GATOT SOEBROTO

INSTALASI REKAM MEDIS DAN INFOKES

AGUSTUS



Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 496

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 321

3. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 165

4. C73 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA OF THYRPID GLAND 106

5. H25 SENILE CATARACT 95

6. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 88

7. H35 OTHER RETINAL DISORDER 88

8. Z96 PRESENCE OF OTHER FUNCIONAL INPLANT 86

9. B20 HUMAN IMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS DISEASE RESULTING IN IN… 61

10. C56 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF OVARY 58

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

CHRONIC KIDNEY
DISEASE
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA
OF THYRPID GLAND
SENILE CATARACT
OTHER RETINAL
DISORDER
PANNICULITIS AFFECTING
REGIONS OF NECK AND…
PRESENCE OF OTHER
FUNCIONAL INPLANT
HUMAN IMUNODEFICIEN…
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM…

31,7%

5,5%

5,6%

5,6%

6,1%

6,8%

10,5% 20,5%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 0 0 0 0 1 0 66 259 170 496

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 213 50 321

3. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 85 68 165

4. C73 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA OF THYRPID GLAND 0 0 0 0 0 9 23 63 11 106

5. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 40 51 95

6. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 0 0 2 2 16 37 31 88

7. H35 OTHER RETINAL DISORDER 0 0 2 1 1 4 17 39 24 88

8. Z96 PRESENCE OF OTHER FUNCIONAL INPLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 30 47 86

9. B20 HUMAN IMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS DISEASE R… 0 0 0 0 2 1 39 19 0 61

10. C56 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF OVARY 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 43 4 58

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
RSPAD GATOT SOEBROTO
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Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 1.575

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 594

3. C73 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA OF THYRPID GLAND 335

4. H25 SENILE CATARACT 178

5. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 166

6. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 163

7. Z96 PRESENCE OF OTHER FUNCIONAL INPLANT 158

8. C53 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF CERVIX UTERI 137

9. C11 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF NASOPHARYNX 134

10. H35 OTHER RETINAL DISORDER 122

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

CHRONIC KIDNEY
DISEASE
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA
OF THYRPID GLAND
SENILE CATARACT
PANNICULITIS AFFECTING
REGIONS OF NECK AND…
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
PRESENCE OF OTHER
FUNCIONAL INPLANT
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM
OF CERVIX UTERI
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM…
OTHER RETINAL DISORD…

44,2%

4,4%

4,6%

4,7%

5%

9,4%

16,7%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 0 0 0 0 1 2 252 885 435 1.575

2. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 371 73 594

3. C73 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA OF THYRPID GLAND 0 0 0 0 0 18 79 189 49 335

4. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 76 96 178

5. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 0 0 3 6 28 71 58 166

6. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 85 68 163

7. Z96 PRESENCE OF OTHER FUNCIONAL INPLANT 0 0 0 0 1 0 17 54 86 158

8. C53 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF CERVIX UTERI 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 91 15 137

9. C11 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF NASOPHARYNX 0 0 0 0 1 17 28 81 7 134

10. H35 OTHER RETINAL DISORDER 0 0 7 0 3 2 19 57 34 122

OKTOBER

MARKAS BESAR TNI ANGKATAN DARAT 
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Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 2.157

2. Z50 CARE INVOLVING USE OF REHABILITATION PROCEDURES 1.355

3. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 912

4. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 613

5. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 598

6. C73 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA OF THYROID GLAND 482

7. I11 HYPERTENSIVE HEART DISEASE 359

8. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 356

9. M17 GONARTHROSIS (ARTHROSIS OF KNEE) 279

10. H25 SENILE CATARACT 242

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

CHRONIC KIDNEY
DISEASE
CARE INVOLVING USE OF
REHABILITATION PROCE…
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC
HEART DISEASE
MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA
OF THYROID GLAND
HYPERTENSIVE HEART
DISEASE
PANNICULITIS AFFECTIN…
GONARTHROSIS (ARTHR…
SENILE CATARACT

29,3%

18,4%

4,8%

4,9%

6,6%

8,1%

8,3%

12,4%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 0 0 0 0 0 11 320 1.151 675 2.157

2. Z50 CARE INVOLVING USE OF REHABILITATION PR… 0 0 2 81 60 87 201 491 433 1.355

3. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 1 202 583 126 912

4. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 1 2 3 32 340 235 613

5. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 0 7 25 320 246 598

6. C73 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA OF THYROID GLAND 0 0 0 0 0 26 141 249 66 482

7. I11 HYPERTENSIVE HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 174 169 359

8. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 0 1 2 11 65 167 110 356

9. M17 GONARTHROSIS (ARTHROSIS OF KNEE) 0 0 0 0 0 6 13 137 123 279

10. H25 SENILE CATARACT 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 137 93 242
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NOVEMBER



Kode Diagnosis Jumlah Pasien

1. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 2.735

2. Z50 CARE INVOLVING USE OF REHABILITATION PROCEDURES 1.833

3. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 1.396

4. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 1.129

5. I11 HYPERTENSIVE HEART DISEASE 850

6. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLITUS 742

7. K04 DISEASES OF OULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUE 600

8. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK AND BACK 503

9. C73 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA OF THYROID GLAND 488

10. Z47 OTHER ORTOPAEDIC FOLLOW UP CARE 471

LAPORAN 10 BESAR PENYAKIT RAWAT JALAN TAHUN 2023

CHRONIC KIDNEY
DISEASE
CARE INVOLVING USE OF
REHABILITATION PROCE…
CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC
HEART DISEASE
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM,
NIPPLE AND AREOLA
HYPERTENSIVE HEART
DISEASE
NON-INSULIN-
DEPENDENT DIABETES…
DISEASES OF OULP AND
PERIAPICAL TISSUE
PANNICULITIS AFFECTIN…
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM…
OTHER ORTOPAEDIC FOL…

25,4%

17,1%

4,4%
4,5%

4,7%

5,6%

6,9%

7,9%

10,5%

13%

OVERVIEW

Kode Diagnosis 0-6 hr 7-27 hr 28hr-1th 1-4 th 5-14 th 15-24 th 25-44 th 45-64 th > 65 th Jumlah Pasien

1. N18 CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE 0 0 0 0 0 32 402 1.397 904 2.735

2. Z50 CARE INVOLVING USE OF REHABILITATION PR… 0 0 10 134 69 108 253 725 534 1.833

3. I25 CHRONIK ISCHAEMIC HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 1 16 96 696 587 1.396

4. C50 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM, NIPPLE AND AREOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 747 167 1.129

5. I11 HYPERTENSIVE HEART DISEASE 0 0 0 0 0 3 37 400 410 850

6. E11 NON-INSULIN-DEPENDENT DIABETES MELLIT… 0 0 0 0 1 3 38 379 321 742

7. K04 DISEASES OF OULP AND PERIAPICAL TISSUE 0 0 0 3 58 56 129 249 105 600

8. M54 PANNICULITIS AFFECTING REGIONS OF NECK… 0 0 0 0 0 20 53 260 170 503

9. C73 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMA OF THYROID GLAND 0 0 0 0 0 22 135 269 62 488

10. Z47 OTHER ORTOPAEDIC FOLLOW UP CARE 0 0 0 0 9 80 85 182 115 471
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DESEMBER


	JAN
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	FEB
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	MAR
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	APR
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	MEI
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	JUNI
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	JULI
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	AGUS
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	SEP
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	OKT
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	NOV
	Halaman Tanpa Judul

	DES
	Halaman Tanpa Judul




